In light of the prevailing Covid-19 situation and its significant impact on economic activity and organisations around the world, UK Biobank has decided to extend the tender submission timeline by 4 weeks. 
 
Please see the revised timetable below and:
 
· the revised deadline for the submission of bids will be Noon (UK time) on Friday 24th April 2020. 
· the revised deadline for clarification questions will be Thursday 9th April 2020.
· the Demonstration Video Conference sessions will now be held between Tue 12th  - Fri 15th May 2020.
 
 
The revised Procurement Timetable below replaces the table given in section 3.2 of Volume 1 of the Invitation to Tender.
 
	Stage
	Date 

	OJEU notice despatched and ITT made available online
	Thur 20th Feb 2020

	Final date for clarification questions/requests for information
	Thu 9th Apr 2020

	Bid submission date
	Noon on Fri 24th Apr 2020

	ITT Bid evaluation of written responses
	Mon 27th Apr–Wed 27th May 2020

	Demonstration Video Conference Sessions
	Tue 12th – Fri 15th May 2020 

	Questions for Bidders (if required)
	Mon 4th – Wed 20th May 2020

	Review completed and selection of successful Bidder
	Wed 27th May 2020

	Notification to Bidders (award decision notice)
	Wed 3rd June 2020

	Standstill period 
	Thu 4th – Mon 15th Jun 2020

	Contract start 
	Fri 19th Jun 2020


 
UK Biobank reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to further amend the above indicative timetable or extend any time period.
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